Illinois law.
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Section 310.713  Deficient Requests 

The Agency may act only on written requests of FDF determination that contain all of the information required.  The Agency must notify persons who have made incomplete submissions that their requests are deficient and that, unless the time period is extended, they have thirty days to remedy the deficiency.  If the deficiency is not corrected within the time period allowed, the Agency must deny the request for an FDF determination. 

BOARD NOTE:  Derived from 40 CFR 403.13(i) (2003).

(Source:  Amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 3390, effective February 6, 2004)
